386

Manday Evening, Janvary I3, 1913,
The Guncil mefat 8 aclack p.am. “There were presenl- Mayor Willisms and Guncilmen Rlodqell, Grabill, Ragers, Rush, Ta ff and Van Hauten
The minules of the last reqular mesting were read and there being no objection, were spproved.

The manthly repart of the Treasurer, duly examined and gpproved by the finance Gmmitiee, was submitted as fallaws:

BRI A [N /55Ts e Po L E S S S & 20950 | Waterworks: miscellaneovs . _ & [3/5
Lo IREeEi PIES ) ey J40
Praceeds of a=rls of Indebtedness — _ _ & /000.G0 Pipe line exienstons — - /3500 /55.55
[ Gercra/alaxCom Sl L S Jo8.14 Sewer system.conshuchan of mains _ 200.00
SheclafdXes=l s We . - n 25422 SRR o - — = 28, T
C T s o SN 23 & Street warl: [gbor. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ /2.80
RS e Ry e S R RO S 8.00 Ceneral expenses.: prinfing __ — _ 6.75
. Balance of raad 13 Prince Uearges (o. - — 20.5% /614.95 contihgenl— _ _ .98
| $ 1823.95 felephanes_ _ _ @5 R
.. Disbursements: Water fapping fees — _ - _ /2.50
| Pumping and filfer plants: mrscel— 3 /623 Salary. clerl and freasurer-. _ _ _ 35.00
I OEROMINE— — 25 SES Gl pelEl A — 8.00
sdlary of engineer_ . 75.00 Builders' depasits Jefurned _ _ _ _ /0.00 832.86
dssislance ta v _ . 6Goo 24348 Balance on hand & 9909

On mahan of Mr.Taff the repart was appraved and ordered filed-
The Mayor stated that th dccordance with public nohice duly given in aceovdance with law the Couneil would now: lisken to ab-.

jechions, if any,or To remarks and suqqeshions by mtevested parties, relative o the conshvchion of sewers gs provided in Qrdindnes

Nos. 210 dnd 212 as passed dnd approved by the Council December 9, 1912 .

In the absence of ebjechion or remarke My.Gralll moved the ddophion of the following Ordinance i veqard to the propused wark:

Oz oimamee Ato-214
. Be if ardained by the Mayor and Council of Talama Parlc. pd -
: Sec./. That in accordance with the auf/zor/'fy granfed by the Act of He Generg/ Assembly of Maryland approved Merch 51904, e Mayor
2 aud Coupcil deen 1f neces sary for the public satefy and copvenicnce fiar public sewers be conshucted gs provided i Sectizn / of Ordinance
Mo 216 and Sec./. of Ordindne No. 212, both passed and approved Dec. 9, (9)2. _
Sec. 2. The whle cast of the warK feveun provided shall 'be dssessed i aecordance with law] propartienalely, dgainst the property enumer-
ated i said Ordinances Nos. 216 gnd 212, or such pattion thereof ds ndy be decmed specially benefilted by the sdid work -

" &
p—

<
<

-4




3ISY

. Upon an aye and nay vote the Ordinance was adopted, as follows: vohing aye, the Mayer and Guncilmen Rledqett, Grabill, Raqers, Rush. TafF:
and Van Reuten. Yohing nay, none-

A communicalion from My, E.M. Douglas requeshing Imprevement of Laurel Ave. was, vpon mohion of My Taff, veferred fo the Sheet
Gmmittes with autherity to expend not fo exceed $1522 in placiiq cinders upon the roadway of this shech

My.George C Towey appeared befuve the Council and thyvough his aHUmey, My.Calvert whe addyessed the Guncil, requested that
i the matter of settlement of the back faxes due the Town on the ‘Wildwoed " property, ameunhriq to $1376.52, which anount has
been paid to the Town Treasurer, that a refund of $376 52 be made to Mr Tower. M. Calvert stated thaf this request was made an be-
helfof his client because it was considered that the dssessment on Hus properly was too high and that $10cc .co in his judgment
would Yepresent @ mave equitable 13xahion on the property for the ten years of ifs delinquency,, during the proqress of litiqahon cov-
ering that pericd. My.Calvey further saked that this long pevied of [ifiqgakion and its final setiement had vesulted ih & prachical less
to My.Towey of all he had put mbﬂl;[)gry)\eghfhaf refundment of the amounk-in excess of the $1000, 4o which he secmed equitably enhitied
would vepresent a considerable percentaqe of He amount he would receive 1h the final settlement

On motion of My.Grvanill the matter was referred to the Finance Gmmiltee for consideralion dnd reperts

MY Waltey H.Rudalph.M-E, represenhnq the Mietz & \Werss Oil Enqines addressed the Council briefly vpon the advantages dnd
economrcal operation of fhe*machines and vpon esnclusion of his remarks promised, vpon request of the Mayar tu submit eshi -
males of cost of engines of sufficient power fu operale the pumping machihery dnd the probable fuel cost %er&cﬁ

The Clerk presented a communicahon fram H.N.Sisca, Supk of the Washington Sanitarivm relahve to the used amount-of
waler afF the Sanitavium dnd af the Hasp;'fal, the meter readings showing & fav qreater consumphion at the latter building than
3k the former, which, according to the writer” was scarcely possible. Discussion of The matter elicited the fact thal™ the meter
at He Sanilarium was frequehH\/ oul of f:,[;ﬁéy avd doubtess failed o reqister the real amount of water (ioysun\ad-

MY Grabrll moved that the water melers at the Hospital and Sanitavivm be tested dnd that if it be found desirable mefers

of larqey capacity be purchased and installed . The motian was cayred.



et

A communication frova Mv.W.G.PlaTt for permarssioh to yemave dirk frana New Yerk Ave. where qrading for d sidewallc will

be necessary, for the purpese of ﬁ'llmq a lot upon whieh he s buildn&c}, was on mohion of My.Qrabill, referred o the Chairmanef

the Street @mmi Hee EY such dctian as he deemed to be for the intferest of the Town

The Finance CommiHee submited the followang brlls examined and approved Tor payment
Cand P.Telephone @. Rentals — — — _ 8 /150 | Glumbig Brek §G@al G. [fon cal— — _&  7.25 | Harrison Bros§ @- 6 bbl.alvm _ _ _ _ _ J30.38
B-F-Schrder, BlacKsmithurmg - _ _ __ 850 | WK Maltingly, Disinfectants —— — —_ L7S| £ Jackson, Surveying— . _ 2800
Standard 01l Co. 755 gabs gasolime——  114.15 | Slar Newspaper, Adverfrsing_ _ _ _ __ 8/0 | E-£ Blodgett, Tappiny. fees— —_ _ _ _ S.0a
Nalil. Elec. Sopply @. Balferies— - — /.50 | Meplune Meler G- /2 meters— — _ __ (0500 | .S Fidelity @. Frem.on Treasr bond— —— 8 .aa
Vil (o (= SN 5/ IR

On mation of Mr. Taff the report was approved and payment of the hills direcked
Upon verbal pekrhign of Mr.J Wi Shadle. represenhng Messrs. Tervell and Little, ownevs of the lavqer proparhon of the lahd on Sprce

Ave., for extension of the water maiih an Spruce Avenue under the assessment System, My @rabill, from the Water and Sewer copm=

miftee presented and moved the adephion of the Fo!lownhq preliminary ordinance
Ot e ce 9Co.215.

Be if ordained oy the Mayor dnd (auncil oF 7dltcma PIrK. Mdaryland.:
, } That 17 dccordance with the dulhonty qranted by fhe Act-of the Gencral Assembly of Mar, g/am/ oppraved Mdrch 30904, and m Furtherance
A | of the general public safely and convenience,cansiderahion will be given. fz /he aon5/n/c/70;7 of-tte following descrized public Work
8 Exfension of the 4-1nch waler mailh on Spruce Avenve, abuf/mc] (015 27.28.29.30, 31, 32,33 34,35, 36 dnd 37 1 block 8, dnd lafs 9.10.//,
} /2.13,/4 drd /5 1A blocK 7. of lesmmb and Earnest Trustees, Subdivision -
N The Mayar and Guncil will meet jin the basement of the Pleshyterian Church Monday even mr/ [ebruary 10.1913, at & o'clock p.m. af-which
N Uome and place all parties mlerested will be heavd 14 regard to the propased worlt: 3

Upen an aye and nay vote the Ordinance was adopted 35 follows: Vohng aye, the Mayor and Councilmen Plodqett; Grabill, Rogers

Rush, Taff and Van Houten; vohng nay, nene.
My Blodqett from the Street Committee stated that cerbain Shreet repairs had been necessitated by cothings iints the shreet by the Gas

Company and suqqested that achion be falteh so that fuhire work of Hus hature Shall be pard for by the ©a3 compdny
M moved fitat the Washimqton ©as . of Montgomery Gounby be nohified that it will be necessary. for then tu deposit-

My Grabill me

Town Tyeasurer the sum cf $50% fram which shall be paid, fom Hime Yo fime, amounts pecessavy o repaiv damage 1o

!

,\r\n'l.“". e




L3
389
Shreefs, walks .cfe, resulhing from cxcavahions made by the Company- The motion was carried. |
|

was autharized for repairing Taoma Ave. between Puffalo dnd Cheshul Aves

oo

On mohion of My.@vabill an appropniahon of $ bo
and Cheshaut Ave. behween TaKoma Ave. and the - Dishuck line.

MV.GY@\‘){”. from the Water and Seweyr ecomrmittes reported the practical completion of the sewer on Cedar snd Ideech /venves and moved thak
the commiftee be avthorized to have qrades estabhshed for the sewey on Sycamore gnd Elnm Aves, and to re;]uesr Mr. Shadle to ssbmit-a bid for His
worl,sard bid to be referved to the Council ab earliesk convenientclate. The mohoh was carried.

Qn mohion of Mr-Grabill the H'eaH‘h Commitlee was directed to confer with the officials of the Washington Sanitariuni jn reference to sewer-
age whith is gppavently permifted fo rum off by surfdce drainaqe and to have proper sewer conneckion made for ifs disposal:

MY. Grabill imoved that Hie Clerk be authorized and directed to adverhise for bids for conshuchion of sewers in The Hill Crest Subdivision ond
fhiak said bids be apened ab the next yeqular meehng of the Guncil. Carried gnd so ardered.

The follovwiaq communicafion was svhmitied by the Town Teasvrer;

Talcama Park, Md,, Jan. 131915, To the Mayor and Cduncili Genllemen, the followving /s & Stafeiment of the cost-of 4-vich warer nians. amplered
|during the past month on Elin, Ash, Spruce and Chestnut Avenves:
il SR e 8 /320 | Blacksmithing. - ____ _§ 6.55 | Miscellaneous and incidenials — & /5:97
ool b BRSO T S SO SSE\ M atc e M BN 60119 Tola (-t W 7.0
The Total number of feet of pipe lard dinounts fo 1392 as follows: an Chestnut Ave, 4S8 feety an Ash Fve, 356 feet; an Llm Ave, 578 feet dndan pruce
Avenve 200 feet. The fotal dmount of frantage served by these mains agarnst which assessments gy be made 15 2190.19 lincdr feel, d per faal dssess-
ment af 46 cents. Based upan this price ithe following assessment (5 svbimitfed for your considerdfion.:
Subecliv | Bl | Lot Assessed to front |5 £E| Tota) | At Ove || Sub-div 8K | Lot Assessed 7o front A S 2] Toll 2| At e
ifield) A | 1 |/lewis and Heaton, Trustees— — — — — w_ _ /0132 \(01.32|8 46.60| Gilperts| // | /2 |Harrison M-Benneft— — _ _ GOl i G Q2760
ZA o S 2 S e — _ |82 |/0182) 9664\ _ _ _| _ |13 |Hareief and Charles L.Miller— | 66 |__ | 60 | 27.60
felest| (7 | 17 |Belle Galden— — _ _ ___ __ _ __ $2 |oo_|s2 | 2392\ _ _|_ |/M |Harrison M. Bennett- __ _ __| 6o |~ -_| 60 | 2760
JBRCalbey /G g e S G2 A e .. ek yvopd fEeR (ot RGN E T 16 0
\ (I o el GRS e NS MR I S B “ DR AR 6o |__ | ea | 27.60
l 20 : A welpat, Sy il SR el ) \___ B 7 " ikt 2 okt o 6o |___|60 |27.6c
g_ A IS i = = - e S 5D S 25 g2 e DS ST s L Gwen S DorseYie s e 46 |___|46 |[21./6
2 Rabert=0uliohree b Apogilis S g8l anstlle o 1|04 ‘ « - 0 SR O (09 W = Va9 |\50./4
i 18 |22 5 o o TR gt S A 12 U st T i Gl 1 B R O — | I yop8) FERE ey s R 15 2y 1o
25 o st LGRS a5 I I /2 (R RS S VAL IS | SSS ST T )8 7 o)
iGilberts | 16| 45 | Marrrs Bien— —— —— — — _ _|___j200 {200. | 9200 ___|_|27] “ DR R T 60 |.. |60 |2760
i 16 | Rebert-M-Oray _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 50t /50| 69.00): _ | NoF |Russell S.Cyphers . . | bo | _ |60 |27.60
et RO Lz helha s eSS D ST ___l 35 l 23ge e ]_ 29 \Francks S < Laritin_ — _ _ _ _ 00 |..._| 6a |27.60
LS s n Al Genneif=rtieais to | ol = - MNGOLIEoN 6ol il s R e SO | e RO




390

[n connechion with the foveqaing assessment the following ordinance was presented : L8

Ordimemce 9. 216.
/de 1f ardained by fhe Mdyar and (ouncil of 73/(oma Fark, Ma: ; L
Sec-l. Thaf 1he special gssessments submitted by the lown T¥easurer ynder date of Jonuary 13,(913, for Ihe paymentof water 23075 Can-
strucked 1n Elm, fish and Chestnut /ves, abutiing lofs [ gnd 21, block A, Fitield Tract; lafs 17,08.19,28. 2 and 22, black 17, and lofs 22 and 23, black /8
Prne Crest SUbCZIIVIZS/'aﬂj' dnd fofs 15 and 16, block /6/' (a5 9. /112,13, /4./8./6 and /7, blacK [/} dnd lofs [S; 24,25, 26.27. 28 ard 29, block 12, @il
berts Subdivisian, constructed (h dccardance with the provisions af the At of fhe Gaicral Assetnbly of Maryland. approved Merch 3, /904, be and

the said assessment is heveby dppraved and adopfed ; fhe Mayor gnd Guncil /7(?}’(,’//3_{ declaring sard ofs 7o be specidlly benefilted by Sard wark.
Sec.2. The Specidl dssessmenio fiereby dpproved sholl be due gud paysbk within 30 days from the adophon of this Ordinance ; pravided 1har

/f 0 desired, payment may be made (i five equal dnnual ihstallments, the firsk dve 30 days fram the date of dpprival hereaf dnd the remariin
insialliments dve gn the stday of each July following until pard; provided, that payments of one-ffth or excess theref, may be trdde af-any fime wilt-
15 the payiment period; all deferred payments fo draw iferest at fhe rafe of 6% per annum.,

Mr. Taff moved that the Qvdinance be ddopted and the motion was carried upon dn aye and nay vete as follows: vating aye,the Ma-
yor dnd Councilmen Rlodqgett; Grabill, Ragers, Rush , Taff and Van Hom‘en) vohing nay, none,

Theve being no further business the Council, ak 10i 5o oclock pom., adjourinecl.

L. | SO Doy Elerik

APPYWec : : Lt
i W M'ayor’ i ot Ry ; e s b

Thumday cvevu‘nq. Janvary 23. 1913
B special meehnq of the Council was held this date at the office of the Clerk, cohvemr)a at & oclock pin. There weve present Mayor
Williams and Gouncilmen Blodqett Grabill, Rogers, Rush and Taff. | :
The Mayor staled thathe had called fhe meeting upon request of Mr.Grabill, Chairman of the Water and Sewer Commiliee, for fhe
purpese of @nﬁfde”hﬁﬂ d PYOPOSE” from My, J-W.Shadfe fur the conshuchon of sewer on Sycamwe and Elm Ave.

Mr.Shadle was present and Submitted s proposal as follows:

| Jom 250915 To the Mayar and Guncil of Jakoma Parc M. Gentlermen:- | prapose fo build 877 feet-of & Fema cotfa sewer o
l Sycamoare and Elin Aves as follows: depth of sewer to average six feet Build 3 man hokes and ! /an;ﬁ hole complete - Place veinforced
E

oncrefe dround pipe 4" #1icK dnd contdiing & /2" iron rods /5 ket long aver culver/~ tofal lenglh of pipe 7o be covered with conrese




15 18 feet. faul 1§ loads of ground on low place in strect from surplus excavatian. Use all Someruille pipe. lamp gravnd when put- back iy c//;%/ﬂ
_olie man 1empurig 1o one man shavelinq. Have hecessary red lights dlong open difch af night. Al corpleted for e Sum of Five tundyed and. |
Scventy-eight-dollgss, fitty cents (857850 [oyments fu_be made every o weeks during 1He pragress of the wark egual 15 90% of the.
| Cost of the work decamplished 3. reported by Tne inspeckor. Jf Solid rock 45 encountered i excavition $35% per cubic yard extra will be cherged
111 8ddifion fo the above price. /Ml work fo be dant accorciig to the revised general scwer Specificalions of the Town. The final pay ment 75 b
_inade withih thirly days.affer complehion of the work &s reported by the inspecior: Respecttully Submiltted:

JW.SHADLE.

My.-Grabill moved that the proposal of My. Shadle be dccepted by ©rdingnce 35 follsws:

Odinance 9to. 247.
| Be i ordained by the Mdayor dnd Council of Jdkoma Park, Md. .
N4 That in pursvance of Sec./ of Qrdinance /Yo 214, passed and approved Jan. 15.(913. the contract foy #e constuchion of Sewer an Sycamare and
ny | Elm Aivenves, 3s thcrein provided, IS flerchy awarded fo J W.Shadle of Takommd Park, md, as per The Teyms of hiis propesal dated Jan.23. /913 as
| follows: To furnish all necessary Jabor and mdferal and conshuck conaplere, with 3 manhdes and / /amp hak, 577 linear fect of P-1ich forra ol
\ 18 Sewel on Sycamare dnd Elpa fves > 7v reinforce /9 feel of 53/d Sewer PAssing ovey culvert with 4 iaches of concrete and & % “fon rads ) dnd o haul
| (5 loads of earth for grading low part of streeh; all work fo be dane vnder e revised General Sewer Specificabions of fhe Teuny all For e Sum
_of five hundred seventy-cight-dollars and fitty cents F578.5¢)

ndy, hane,

Upon an aye and nay vote the Ordinance was adopted. as follows: vahing aye, the Mayor and Guncilmel Plodgett: Grabill, Ragers, Rush and Taff; vohing
Gea.Q

Mr. Taff, fhone the Finance Commiltee, submitted the fonowmq reporton vequest-of Mr.Tower for vefund of taxes;

od by the Gunci] fo the Finance Committe: So far as the commitice (s ot present ddvised, the Guucil s withoutlegal authority fo make such refund,

| LI fhevefaie recommended that if My Tower or his counsel. can Show whevein the Guncil hias He legal Fight 7o mmake refund, frat the imilter

In the malfer of the request on behalf of Mr.Tower for refund of & porkon of fe 7axes paid an #he ‘Wildwood property, which was /e/%rr-]
L be given further consideralion !

On mohon of My.Taff the report was approvec.

My.Orabill read to the Council & commuvnicaktian frora Mr- WaR. Rudolph relahve to the fvel cost of the Mretz and Werss 0i) Enqines
and staked thak the Watey and Sewer committee would continuve their ihveshiqahons alonq the line of @ haore econemical pumping plant.

Theye bemc] ho huvther business the Council, ab 9:15 a'clock pm, adpurned.,

APPY’DVECE m &M@W CleviK.

= Mayor.



